Transmittal Letter

P980000 86276

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl 32314

Subject: ALVES	EMERPRISES, inc.	
(proposed corpor	ate name)	

Enclosed please find an original copy of the articles of incorporation for the above corporation and a check in the amount of \$70.00 (\$35.00 for Registered agent fee and \$35.00 for filing fee).

900002657559₀₇8 -10/07/98-010479007 *****70.00 ******70.00

From;	ED MAR ALVES DE OLIVEIRA.	-
-	Name 1415 S.E. 8TH. AVE # 215	
	Address DEERFIECD BEACH FC. 33441	
	City. State, & Zip (054) 7848521 Telephone Number	

SECRETARY OF STATE AS DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
98 OCT -7 AM 11: 22

Articles of Incorporation of

ENERPRISES INC.

Name of Company
The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida The undersigned incorporator(s) the following articles of incorporation.
incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation.
The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation. Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following articles of incorporation.
MINES ENTERIRISES, INC.
Article 1 Name. The name of the corporation shall be ALUES EMERPRISES, inc.
The name of the co-r
Article 11 Principal Office and mailing address. Article 11 Principal Office and mailing address. DEERFIECO BEACH - FL. 33441
Article 11 Principal Office and mailing address. 1415 SOUTH EAST 8TH. AUE #215 DEERFIELD BEACH - FL. 33441
7725 Cooke 4.22
Article 111 Capital stock. The number of shares of stock that is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 500
The number of shares of stock that is authorized to
shares of \$1.00 par.
Article IV Initial Registered Agent and Address. The name and address of the initial registered agent is: <u>EDMAR ALUES DE OLIVEIRA 1415 SE 8TH. AUE. #315 DEERFIECD BEACH</u> , FL. 33941
Article 1V Initial Registered Agent and received agent The name and address of the initial registered agent The name and address of the initial registered agent The name and address OF WINGIRA 1415 SE 8TH. AUE. #315 DEERFIELD BEACH, FL. 33941
is: EDMAR ALVES DE OLIVEIRA 1413
having been named as registered agent and to determine the place designated, I hereby accept appointment and agree to act in this capacity. I the the place designated, I hereby accept appointment and agree to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete.
the place designated, I hereby accept appointing to the proper and position as
agree to comply with and accept the same familiar with and accept the
the place designated, I hereby accept appointment the place designated, I hereby accept appointment the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete agree to comply agree
performance of my duties, and I all the formation of the state of the
Article V Incorporator(s) (One incorporator is sufficient)
Article V Incorporator(s) (One meory
Address Address DERFIED BCH. PC.
Name Address OF OLIVEIRA 1415 S.E. 81H. AUC. H. 33441
Name Address A
The undersigned has(have) executed these Articles of incorporation this <u>Q1</u> 57. day of
these Articles of incorporation this &2 07.
The undersigned has(have) executed these transfer and the undersigned has (have) executed these transfer and the undersigned has (have) executed these transfer and the undersigned has (have) executed has (have) executed the undersigned has (have) executed has (have) execute
SEVIETIDER SESSEE SESSE
N. Schwed Stuss de of Norgen. PRESIDENT CT SEE
I fine le d'appe . TRESIDEN'
Likedon H 1023 Se Oliver
V Signature/title \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

Signature/sitle

Signature/title